

Race 1 WOMENS K1 200M DIV A						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	05.02 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	4	0:44.47	0.00	+0.00
2	05.01 McArthur, Cat	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:45.14	0.67	+0.67
3	05.03 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	6	0:47.90	2.76	+3.43
4	05.04 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	3	0:50.47	2.57	+6.00
5	05.05 Hammond, Nicole	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	0:58.66	8.19	+14.19

Race 2 WOMENS K1 200 DIV B						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	06.08 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	1	0:52.65	0.00	+0.00
2	06.02 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	4	0:54.74	2.09	+2.09
3	06.03 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	6	0:55.44	0.70	+2.79
4	06.09 Nixon Obrien, Taylor	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	0:56.38	0.94	+3.73
5	06.04 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	3	0:57.05	0.67	+4.40
6	06.06 Clark, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	0:57.73	0.68	+5.08
7	06.07 Tellam, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	0:58.46	0.73	+5.81
8	06.05 Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes	SA	7	1:02.26	3.80	+9.61
	06.01 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 3 MIXED C1 200M						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	04.03 Kneebone-Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	5	0:46.58	0.00	+0.00
2	04.06 Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	6	0:51.39	4.81	+4.81
3	04.01 Keogh, Benjamin	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	0:55.57	4.18	+8.99
4	04.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	3	0:59.39	3.82	+12.81
5	04.04 Poole, Dakota	West Lakes	SA	2	1:11.56	12.17	+24.98
6	04.05 Jenkin, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	1	1:18.80	7.24	+32.22

Race 4 MENS K1 200M DIV A						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	01.02 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	5	0:38.84	0.00	+0.00
2	01.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	4	0:39.72	0.88	+0.88
3	01.03 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	6	0:40.37	0.65	+1.53
4	01.05 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	7	0:41.02	0.65	+2.18
5	01.06 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	3	0:41.75	0.73	+2.91
6	01.07 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	0:42.85	1.10	+4.01
7	01.08 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	2	0:43.13	0.28	+4.29
8	01.10 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	0:43.54	0.41	+4.70
	01.09 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	DID NOT START		

Race 5 MENS K1 200 DIV B						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	02.03 Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	5	0:43.98	0.00	+0.00
2	02.02 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	4	0:44.28	0.30	+0.30
3	02.04 Jarvis, Lachlan*	West Lakes	SA	3	0:45.65	1.37	+1.67
4	02.06 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	2	0:46.35	0.70	+2.37
5	02.05 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	6	0:47.58	1.23	+3.60
6	02.07 Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA	7	0:49.29	1.71	+5.31

\*substitute

Race 6 MENS K1 200M DIV C						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	03.02 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	0:54.11	0.00	+0.00
2	03.01 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:55.10	0.99	+0.99
3	03.05 Ralph, Samuel	West Lakes	SA	7	1:01.13	6.03	+7.02
	03.07 Hucks, George	West Lakes	SA	1	DID NOT START		
	03.06 Gane, Cameron	Encounter	SA	2	SCRATCHED		
	03.04 Findlay, Adam	Encounter	SA	3	SCRATCHED		
	03.03 Turner, Isaac*	Onkaparinga	SA	6	SCRATCHED		

\*substitute

Race 7 Mens K1 200m Div D						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	27.02 Rypp, George	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	0:50.10	0.00	+0.00
2	27.01 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	0:51.18	1.08	+1.08
3	27.03 Moriarty, Peter	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	0:55.94	4.76	+5.84
4	27.04 Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA	3	0:58.66	2.72	+8.56
	27.05 Findlay, Jonathon	Encounter	SA	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 8 K2 200m Mixed						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	25.09 McKenzie, Elliott	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	0:57.38	0.00	+0.00
2	25.06 Nixon O'Brien, Connor	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	1:04.63	7.25	+7.25
3	25.07 Griffins, Chloe	Onkaparinga	SA	2	1:11.49	6.86	+14.11
4	25.08 Webster, Madeline	Onkaparinga	SA	1	1:23.15	11.66	+25.77
	25.02 Hulbertsen, Jett	Onkaparinga	SA	4	DID NOT FINISH		
	25.01 Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	DID NOT FINISH		
	25.03 Greaves, Alexander	Onkaparinga	SA	6	DID NOT FINISH		
	25.04 Glover, Lachlan	Onkaparinga	SA	3	SCRATCHED		
	25.05 Hulbertsen, Jett	Onkaparinga	SA	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 9 Womens K2 200m Div A						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	29.01 Beere, Ella McArthur, Cat	Avoca Holdfast Bay	NSW SA	5	0:43.06	0.00	+0.00
2	29.02 Kidd, Francesca Backen, Ruby	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	4	0:48.89	5.83	+5.83
3	29.03 Allen, Jessica Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:50.05	1.16	+6.99
4	29.05 Neumueller, Jocelyn Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	0:52.50	2.45	+9.44
5	29.04 Smyth, Charli Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	0:54.68	2.18	+11.62
	29.06 Tellam, Hannah Clark, Sophie	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	2	DID NOT FINISH		

Race 10 Mens K2 200 DIV A						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	07.01 Symonds, Tim* Goble, Matt*	Encounter West Lakes	SA SA	5	0:35.74	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02 Bacchus, Reece* Lee, Jared	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	0:36.37	0.63	+0.63
3	07.06 Ellis, Jesse* Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:37.51	1.14	+1.77
4	07.05 Kither, Chris McLeod, Owen*	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	6	0:38.79	1.28	+3.05
5	07.04 Thomson, Dale Clarke, Harvey*	Onkaparinga Onkaparinga	SA SA	3	0:41.79	3.00	+6.05

\*substitute

## SA Regatta

Saturday, 14 January 2017

Race 11 Mens K2 200M DIV B						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	08.01 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	5	0:43.72	0.00	+0.00
	Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA				
2	08.03 Dohnt, Liam*	West Lakes	SA	6	0:47.26	3.54	+3.54
	Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA				
3	08.06 Moriarty, Peter	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	0:50.37	3.11	+6.65
	Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA				
4	08.04 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	0:50.60	0.23	+6.88
	Steel, Andrew*	Holdfast Bay	SA				
5	08.02 Rypp, George	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	1:03.77	13.17	+20.05
	Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA				
	08.05 Gane, Cameron*	Encounter	SA	7	SCRATCHED		
	Findlay, Adam	Encounter	SA				

\*substitute

Race 12 MIXED K2/C2 200M DIV D						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	09.06 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	2	0:48.24	0.00	+0.00
	Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA				
2	09.03 Ralph, Samuel*	West Lakes	SA	6	0:54.40	6.16	+6.16
	Nixon Obrien, Taylor*	Holdfast Bay	SA				
3	09.01 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	1	1:04.19	9.79	+15.95
	Poole, Dakota	West Lakes	SA				
4	09.04 Greaves, Alexander*	Onkaparinga	SA	5	1:05.50	1.31	+17.26
	Hulbertsen, Jett	Onkaparinga	SA				
5	09.05 Griffins, Chloe	Onkaparinga	SA	7	1:11.96	6.46	+23.72
	Webster, Madeline	Onkaparinga	SA				
	09.02 Nixon O'Brien, Connor	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	DID NOT FINISH		
	Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA				

\*substitute

Race 13 WOMENS K1 500M DIV A						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	21.01 McArthur, Cat*	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	1:59.31	0.00	+0.00
2	21.03 Beere, Ella*	Avoca	NSW	6	2:00.76	1.45	+1.45
3	21.02 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	4	2:01.61	0.85	+2.30
4	21.04 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	3	2:11.23	9.62	+11.92
5	21.05 Hammond, Nicole	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	2:29.61	18.38	+30.30

\*substitute

Race 14 WOMENS K1 500M DIV B						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	22.06 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	2	2:18.88	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	5	2:22.88	4.00	+4.00
3	22.02 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	4	2:24.11	1.23	+5.23
4	22.09 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	9	2:28.81	4.70	+9.93
5	22.05 Nixon Obrien, Taylor	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	2:31.42	2.61	+12.54
6	22.07 Tellam, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	2:32.25	0.83	+13.37
7	22.08 Clark, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	2:32.47	0.22	+13.59
	22.04 Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes	SA	3	SCRATCHED		
	22.03 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	6	SCRATCHED		

Race 15 Mixed K1 500m						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	31.01 Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	2:32.20	0.00	+0.00
2	31.09 McKenzie, Elliott	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	2:34.00	1.80	+1.80
3	31.07 Nixon O'Brien, Connor	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	2:48.09	14.09	+15.89
4	31.04 Griffins, Chloe	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:55.15	7.06	+22.95
5	31.02 Hulbertsen, Jett	Onkaparinga	SA	4	3:10.05	14.90	+37.85
6	31.06 Webster, Madeline	Onkaparinga	SA	2	3:20.80	10.75	+48.60
	31.03 Greaves, Alexander*	Onkaparinga	SA	6	DID NOT FINISH		
	31.05 Glover, Lachlan	Onkaparinga	SA	7	SCRATCHED		
*substitute							

Race 16 C1 500m						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	26.05 Kneebone-Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	6	NTT	0.00	+0.00
2	26.04 Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	5	NTT		
3	26.06 Keogh, Benjamin	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	NTT		
4	26.03 Poole, Dakota	West Lakes	SA	1	NTT		
5	26.02 Jenkin, Chloe	West Lakes	SA	2	NTT		
	26.01 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 17 MEN						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	17.02 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	4	1:46.55	0.00	+0.00
2	17.03 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	6	1:47.29	0.74	+0.74
3	17.01 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	5	1:48.27	0.98	+1.72
4	17.07 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	1:49.51	1.24	+2.96
5	17.08 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	1	1:51.75	2.24	+5.20
6	17.06 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	1:52.32	0.57	+5.77
7	17.04 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	1:53.81	1.49	+7.26
8	17.09 Goble, Matt	West Lakes	SA	8	1:55.39	1.58	+8.84

Race 18 Mens K1 500M DIV B						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	18.01 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	5	1:52.92	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	6	1:58.58	5.66	+5.66
3	18.02 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	4	2:01.04	2.46	+8.12
4	18.06 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	2	2:03.47	2.43	+10.55
5	18.04 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	3	2:03.86	0.39	+10.94
6	18.05 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	7	2:06.06	2.20	+13.14
7	18.07 Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA	8	2:08.91	2.85	+15.99

Race 19 MENS K1 500M DIV C						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	19.03 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	2:18.09	0.00	+0.00
2	19.05 Ralph, Samuel	West Lakes	SA	7	2:21.73	3.64	+3.64
3	19.04 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	2:24.33	2.60	+6.24
	19.07 Hucks, George	West Lakes	SA	1	SCRATCHED		
	19.06 Gane, Cameron	Encounter	SA	2	SCRATCHED		
	19.02 Findlay, Adam	Encounter	SA	4	SCRATCHED		
	19.01 Turner, Isaac*	Onkaparinga	SA	5	SCRATCHED		
*substitute							

Race 20 MENS K1 500M DIV D						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	20.02 Rypp, George*	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	2:07.41	0.00	+0.00
2	20.01 Lee, Robert*	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	2:08.59	1.18	+1.18
3	20.05 Moriarty, Peter*	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	2:15.07	6.48	+7.66
4	20.04 Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA	3	2:17.67	2.60	+10.26
	20.03 Findlay, Jonathon	Encounter	SA	6	SCRATCHED		
*substitute							

Race 21 K2/C2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	23.01 Beere, Ella McArthur, Cat	Avoca Holdfast Bay	NSW SA	6	1:52.40	0.00	+0.00
2	23.02 Kidd, Francesca Backen, Ruby	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	5	2:05.86	13.46	+13.46
3	23.03 Schoene, Ashlee Allen, Jessica*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	2:09.08	3.22	+16.68
4	23.04 Seelander, Isabella* Smyth, Charli	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	2:15.94	6.86	+23.54
5	23.06 Tellam, Hannah Clark, Sophie	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	3	2:23.30	7.36	+30.90
6	23.07 Bayliss, Jace* Jenkin, Chloe	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	2:29.66	6.36	+37.26
7	23.08 Griffins, Chloe Webster, Madeline	Onkaparinga Onkaparinga	SA SA	2	2:58.15	28.49	+65.75
	23.05 Bulmer, Josephine Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	SCRATCHED		

\*substitute

Race 22 Womens K1 1000 Div A						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 23 WOMENS K1 1000 B						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.06 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	2	4:43.78	0.00	+0.00
2	13.03 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	6	4:53.43	9.65	+9.65
3	13.09 Hammond, Nicole	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	5:02.28	8.85	+18.50
4	13.02 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	4	5:05.36	3.08	+21.58
5	13.04 Clark, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	5:10.24	4.88	+26.46
6	13.05 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	7	5:10.50	0.26	+26.72
7	13.07 Tellam, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	5:12.14	1.64	+28.36
8	13.08 Nixon Obrien, Taylor	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	5:24.15	12.01	+40.37

Race 24 K1 1000m Mixed						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	28.08 McKenzie, Elliott	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	5:36.91	0.00	+0.00
2	28.02 Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	5:40.20	3.29	+3.29
3	28.05 Hulbertsen, Jett	Onkaparinga	SA	6	6:42.80	62.60	+65.89
	28.01 Greaves, Alexander	Onkaparinga	SA	5	DID NOT FINISH		
	28.07 Griffins, Chloe	Onkaparinga	SA	1	SCRATCHED		
	28.06 Webster, Madeline	Onkaparinga	SA	2	SCRATCHED		
	28.04 Glover, Lachlan	Onkaparinga	SA	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 25 MENS K1 1000M DIV A						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.01 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	5	3:45.06	0.00	+0.00
2	10.05 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	7	3:47.38	2.32	+2.32
3	10.02 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	3:48.84	1.46	+3.78
4	10.03 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	3:52.22	3.38	+7.16
5	10.08 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	2	4:03.10	10.88	+18.04
6	10.06 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	1	4:21.10	18.00	+36.04
7	10.04 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	4:36.76	15.66	+51.70
8	10.07 Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	8	4:46.32	9.56	+61.26

Race 26 MENS K1 1000M DIV B						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.03 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	6	4:16.35	0.00	+0.00
2	11.08 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	5	4:18.83	2.48	+2.48
3	11.02 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	4	4:28.86	10.03	+12.51
4	11.04 Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA	3	4:35.18	6.32	+18.83
5	11.07 Ralph, Samuel	West Lakes	SA	8	4:57.29	22.11	+40.94
	11.06 Gane, Cameron	Encounter	SA	2	SCRATCHED		
	11.05 Findlay, Adam	Encounter	SA	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 27 MENS K1 1000M DIV C						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.07 Rypp, George	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	4:39.47	0.00	+0.00
2	12.02 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	4:41.34	1.87	+1.87
3	12.03 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	4:57.85	16.51	+18.38
4	12.04 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	5:03.71	5.86	+24.24
5	12.06 Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA	2	5:11.00	7.29	+31.53
6	12.10 Nixon O'Brien, Connor	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	5:58.30	47.30	+78.83
	12.01 Moriarty, Peter	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	SCRATCHED		
	12.08 Turner, Isaac	Onkaparinga	SA	7	SCRATCHED		
	12.09 Findlay, Jonathon	Encounter	SA	9	SCRATCHED		

Race 28 C1 1000M						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Kneebone-Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	4	4:32.94	0.00	+0.00
2	14.03 Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	6	4:55.13	22.19	+22.19
3	14.01 Keogh, Benjamin	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	4:57.04	1.91	+24.10

Race 29 MENS K2 1000M DIV A						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.01 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	3:30.89	0.00	+0.00
	McLeod, Owen*	Holdfast Bay	SA				
2	15.02 Bacchus, Reece*	West Lakes	SA	4	3:32.41	1.52	+1.52
	Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA				
3	15.04 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	3	3:32.87	0.46	+1.98
	Haniford, Luke*	Holdfast Bay	SA				
4	15.05 Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	6	4:00.04	27.17	+29.15
	Clarke, Harvey*	Onkaparinga	SA				
5	15.06 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	2	4:00.98	0.94	+30.09
	Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA				

\*substitute

Race 30 Mens K2 1000M DIV B						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.01 Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA	5	4:18.88	0.00	+0.00
	Loughry, Lincoln*	West Lakes	SA				
2	16.03 Lee, Robert	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	4:22.99	4.11	+4.11
	Rypp, George	Holdfast Bay	SA				
3	16.07 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	4:42.25	19.26	+23.37
	Wright-Simon, Subin*	Holdfast Bay	SA				
4	16.06 Nixon O'Brien, Connor	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	5:11.51	29.26	+52.63
	Tucker, Oliver	Holdfast Bay	SA				
5	16.04 Greaves, Alexander	Onkaparinga	SA	3	5:47.27	35.76	+88.39
	Hulbertsen, Jett*	Onkaparinga	SA				
	16.08 Findlay, Adam	Encounter	SA	1	SCRATCHED		
	Gane, Cameron*	Encounter	SA				
	16.02 Moriarty, Peter	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	SCRATCHED		
	Tucker, Nick	Onkaparinga	SA				
	16.05 Glover, Lachlan	Onkaparinga	SA	7	SCRATCHED		
	Hulbertsen, Jett	Onkaparinga	SA				

\*substitute

## SA Regatta

Saturday, 14 January 2017

Race 31 Womens K4 500m						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.01	Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	5	2:00.97	0.00 +0.00
		Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA			
		Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA			
		Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA			
2	32.02	Nixon Obrien, Taylor*	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	2:23.57	22.60 +22.60
		Tramaglino, Gabriel*	West Lakes	SA			
		Clark, Sophie	Holdfast Bay	SA			
		Tellam, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA			

\*substitute

Race 32 Mens K4 500M						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	24.01	Symonds, Tim*	Encounter	SA	5	1:31.60	0.00 +0.00
		Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA			
		Bacchus, Reece*	West Lakes	SA			
		Haniford, Luke*	Holdfast Bay	SA			
2	24.02	Ellis, Jesse*	West Lakes	SA	4	1:38.55	6.95 +6.95
		Ellis, Jayden*	West Lakes	SA			
		Kither, Chris*	Holdfast Bay	SA			
		McLeod, Owen*	Holdfast Bay	SA			
3	24.04	Rugless, Harry*	West Lakes	SA	3	1:50.74	12.19 +19.14
		Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA			
		Loughry, Lincoln*	West Lakes	SA			
		Dohnt, Liam*	West Lakes	SA			
4	24.03	Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	6	1:54.07	3.33 +22.47
		Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA			
		Greaves, Alexander	Onkaparinga	SA			
		Turner, Isaac	Onkaparinga	SA			

\*substitute